



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03230112 January 12, 2023 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3V90  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** OKALOOSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 70 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44575815201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,499,652.75	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,676,732.48	111.81%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03230112 January 12, 2023      **Call Order:** 003      **Contract:** E3V90  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** OKALOOSA      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 70 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 44575815201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of the milling and resurfacing of SR 10 (US 90) W James Lee Blvd from E of Old Bethel Rd to Coleman St in Okaloosa County. Other improvements include curb and gutter, sidewalk and signing and pavement marking.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44575815201		(1.000) LS	146,804.45000	146,804.45	270,000.00000	270,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44575815201		(70.000) DA (LS)	143,785.45000	143,785.45	90,770.00000	90,770.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		240.000 HR	100.00000	24,000.00	95.00000	22,800.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,360.000 ED	0.50000	1,180.00	0.50000	1,180.00		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,520.000 ED	0.25000	1,880.00	0.25000	1,880.00		
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,400.000 FD	0.14000	196.00	0.15000	210.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		120.000 ED	11.33000	1,359.60	11.75000	1,410.00		
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		168.000 ED	28.33000	4,759.44	30.00000	5,040.00		
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		36.000 EA	354.04000	12,745.44	305.00000	10,980.00		
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		13.400 AC	141.62000	1,897.71	183.00000	2,452.20		
0055 0107 2 MOWING		12.100 AC	141.62000	1,713.60	183.00000	2,214.30		
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44575815201		(0.010) AC (LS)	48,223.33000	48,223.33	8,565.00000	8,565.00		
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		191.000 SY	98.95000	18,899.45	75.00000	14,325.00		
0070 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		1.000 EA	424.86000	424.86	273.00000	273.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0075 0286 2 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL		1.200 TN	2,270.00000	2,724.00	2,330.00000	2,796.00		
0080 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		8,006.000 SY	3.93000	31,463.58	5.70000	45,634.20		
0085 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		25,804.000 SY	3.44000	88,765.76	3.70000	95,474.80		
0090 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		2,129.200 TN	153.77000	327,407.08	186.00000	396,031.20		
0095 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		2,324.700 TN	183.06000	425,559.58	217.00000	504,459.90		
0100 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	4,248.22000	4,248.22	7,325.00000	7,325.00		
0105 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		82.000 LF	167.86000	13,764.52	98.00000	8,036.00		
0110 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		13.000 LF	300.00000	3,900.00	102.00000	1,326.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0115 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		102.000 SY	155.42000	15,852.84	89.00000	9,078.00		
0120 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		65.000 SY	191.44000	12,443.60	95.00000	6,175.00		
0125 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		292.000 SF	70.80000	20,673.60	92.00000	26,864.00		
0130 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		118.000 SY	28.33000	3,342.94	23.00000	2,714.00		
0135 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,336.000 EA	5.67000	7,575.12	5.50000	7,348.00		
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.815 GM	1,770.25000	3,213.00	1,710.00000	3,103.65		
0145 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		696.000 LF	0.35000	243.60	0.35000	243.60		
0150 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		227.000 LF	2.12000	481.24	2.00000	454.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0001 Roadway**

0155	0710 11131	3.434	1,062.14000	3,647.39	1,025.00000	3,519.85		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM						
0160	0710 11170	55.000	21.24000	1,168.20	20.50000	1,127.50		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA						
0165	0710 11201	3.554	1,770.25000	6,291.47	1,710.00000	6,077.34		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0170	0710 11231	2.394	1,062.14000	2,542.76	1,026.00000	2,456.24		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM						
0175	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44575815201	LS						
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,433,177.83</b>		<b>\$1,612,343.78</b>		

**SECTION: 0002 Signing**

0180	0706 1 3	664.000	5.67000	3,764.88	5.50000	3,652.00		
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA						
0185	0710 90	(1.000)	15,988.92000	15,988.92	15,500.00000	15,500.00		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44575815201	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0190 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		772.000 LF	5.67000	4,377.24	5.50000	4,246.00		
0195 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		151.000 LF	8.50000	1,283.50	8.25000	1,245.75		
0200 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		53.000 EA	127.46000	6,755.38	125.00000	6,625.00		
0205 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.814 GM	6,797.78000	12,331.17	6,565.00000	11,908.91		
0210 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.706 GM	3,398.89000	5,798.51	3,280.00000	5,595.68		
0215 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.781 GM	6,797.78000	12,106.85	6,570.00000	11,701.17		
0220 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.197 GM	3,398.89000	4,068.47	3,270.00000	3,914.19		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$66,474.92</b>		<b>\$64,388.70</b>			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V90

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$1,499,652.75		\$1,676,732.48		





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03230112 January 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3V90

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*